PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7021208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	07/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WODEN TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60235853
Patent Number:	6586327
Patent Number:	7183206
Patent Number:	7507663
Patent Number:	7296420
Patent Number:	7481312
Application Number:	60787247
Patent Number:	7548453
Patent Number:	7548454
Patent Number:	7593256
Application Number:	61123612
Application Number:	61124065
Application Number:	61124071
Patent Number:	8351238
Patent Number:	8526217
Application Number:	61402238
Patent Number:	8537618
Application Number:	62041306
Patent Number:	9679946
Application Number:	15613842

PATENT REEL: 058094 FRAME: 0100

506974369

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9741769
Patent Number:	10109681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)688-4894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentinbox@wilan.com

Correspondent Name: WODEN TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Address Line 1: 1891 ROBERTSON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K2H 5B7

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH SCARBOROUGH	
SIGNATURE:	//Sarah Scarborough//	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment Western Digital Technologies Inc - Woden Technologies Inc#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Western Digital Technologies Inc - Woden Technologies Inc#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Western Digital Technologies Inc - Woden Technologies Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058094 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Western Digital Technologies, Inc., with a registered address at 5601 Great Oaks Pkwy, San Jose, California 95119 ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Woden Technologies, Inc., with a registered address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington DE 19808, ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A (collectively "Patent Rights").

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

This assignment is made effective as of: July 29, 2021,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Sandy, Utal
on October 19, 2021 ASSIGNOR Wesker Postul Tech Fine
By: Name: David Dutcher
Title: Chief Patent & IP Counsel
STATE OF 1/4 / SS. COUNTY OF Sold Collect Ss.
On /6- /9: 70° / before me,
72 - ONE STAT, Notary Public
Personally appeared
acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized canacity, and that by her signature on

PATENT REEL: 058094 FRAME: 0102 the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

	R SCOTT SILER
// / ///	Notary Public State of Utah
	My Commission Expires on: October 10, 2025
1000	Comm. Number: 720245

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, in accepting said Assignment, I hereunto set my hand as of the date indicated below:

	ASSIGNEE:
October 26, 2004	MANA
Date	Name: Authorl Uladesia Title: President & CEO
state of contain,	Title. 1 1 grandere que de la comme
COUNTY OF A (Laurence) ss.	
On October 26, 2021	before me,
Lawa bradshow Notary Pub	lie
Personally appeared <u>Wilder Dadined</u> satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name incknowledged to me that he executed the same in h	s subscribed to the within instrument and is authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of v	which the person acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	(
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 058094 FRAME: 0103

SCHEDULE A

Extended Family ID	Country	Patent/Publication Number	Application Number
129615	US		US60/235853*
129615	US	US6586327	US09/965622
129615	EP	EP1320872*	EP01975498A
129615	US	US7183206	US10/459699
129615	AU	AU9481701*	AU9481701A
129615	US	US7507663*	US11/655470
129615	CN	CN100435347*	CN01819463A
129615	JP	JP2004523881*	JP2002531468A
129615	WO	WO0227768*	US0130296W
3288858	US	US7296420*	US11/001795
3289379	US	US7481312*	US11/001798
4413209	US	·	US60/787247*
4413209	WO	WO2007112127*	US2007007792W
4413209	US	US7548453*	US11/729323
4413209	US	US7548454*	US11/729423
4413209	US	US7593256*	US11/729322
33081158	US		61/123612*
33081158	US		61/124065*
33081158	US		61/124071*
33081158	US	US8351238	US12/417245
33081158	US	US8526217*	US13/692638
37824403	US		US61/402238*
37824403	US	US8537618*	US13/199328
48193284	US		US62/041306*
48193284	US	US9679946*	US14/835642
48193284	US	US20170271407*	US15/613842
54752674	US	US9741769*	US15/132609
54752674	US	US10109681	US15/668342

^{*} Inactive

PATENT REEL: 058094 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 11/12/2021